
Grand Prize Estimate Date of Spreadsheet

Wednesday Start 05/26/21

ACTUAL ADVERTISED CASH 
DATE DAY SALES JACKPOT JACKPOT AMOUNT RATE DRAW CUMUL 1st Payment 3,808,013

2nd Payment 3,998,414
1 03/31/21 Wed $21,647,194 $20,000,000 $20,000,000 $13,596,193 1.471 3.6% 3.6% 3rd Payment 4,198,334
2 04/03/21 Sat $24,642,144 $32,260,974 $32,000,000 $21,800,000 1.468 4.1% 7.6% 4th Payment 4,408,251
3 04/07/21 Wed $21,928,592 $43,208,087 $43,000,000 $29,300,000 1.468 3.7% 11.0% 5th Payment 4,628,664
4 04/10/21 Sat $25,091,756 $55,354,641 $55,000,000 $37,700,000 1.458 4.2% 14.8% 6th Payment 4,860,097
5 04/14/21 Wed $22,891,984 $66,704,848 $67,000,000 $46,000,000 1.458 3.8% 18.0% 7th Payment 5,103,102
6 04/17/21 Sat $25,759,548 $78,713,685 $79,000,000 $54,700,000 1.444 4.3% 21.6% 8th Payment 5,358,257
7 04/21/21 Wed $23,768,138 $90,385,144 $90,000,000 $62,300,000 1.444 4.0% 24.7% 9th Payment 5,626,170
8 04/24/21 Sat $28,372,042 $103,956,162 $104,000,000 $72,300,000 1.439 4.7% 28.3% 10th Payment 5,907,478
9 04/28/21 Wed $26,387,972 $116,869,235 $116,000,000 $80,600,000 1.439 4.4% 31.4% 11th Payment 6,202,852

10 05/01/21 Sat $30,319,874 $131,298,572 $129,000,000 $88,900,000 1.451 5.1% 34.9% 12th Payment 6,512,995
11 05/05/21 Wed $28,323,522 $143,630,500 $142,000,000 $97,900,000 1.451 4.7% 38.0% 13th Payment 6,838,644
12 05/08/21 Sat $31,857,260 $155,872,803 $157,000,000 $109,300,000 1.436 5.3% 41.3% 14th Payment 7,180,577
13 05/12/21 Wed $30,035,704 $168,815,016 $168,000,000 $117,000,000 1.436 5.0% 44.2% 15th Payment 7,539,605
14 05/15/21 Sat $34,244,304 $187,022,230 $183,000,000 $125,100,000 1.463 5.7% 47.4% 16th Payment 7,916,586
15 05/19/21 Wed $34,820,106 $202,308,120 $201,000,000 $137,400,000 1.463 5.8% 50.4% 17th Payment 8,312,415
16 05/22/21 Sat $39,451,952 $219,927,614 $218,000,000 $148,800,000 1.465 6.5% 53.7% 18th Payment 8,728,036

17 05/26/21 Wed $35,168,307 $235,387,469 $236,000,000 $161,100,000 1.465 5.8% 56.4% 19th Payment 9,164,438
18 05/29/21 Sat $40,240,991 $253,077,256 $253,000,000 $172,700,000 1.465 6.7% 59.3% 20th Payment 9,622,659
19 06/02/21 Wed $34,113,258 $268,073,314 $258,000,000 $176,109,215 1.465 5.7% 61.6% 21st Payment 10,103,792
20 06/05/21 Sat $41,746,004 $286,424,700 $277,000,000 $189,100,000 1.465 6.9% 64.2% 22nd Payment 10,608,982
21 06/09/21 Wed $37,897,442 $303,084,271 $296,000,000 $202,000,000 1.465 6.3% 66.5% 23rd Payment 11,139,431
22 06/12/21 Sat $45,599,160 $323,129,489 $321,000,000 $219,100,000 1.465 7.5% 69.0% 24th Payment 11,696,403
23 06/16/21 Wed $43,396,360 $342,206,364 $343,000,000 $234,100,000 1.465 7.2% 71.2% 25th Payment 12,281,223
24 06/19/21 Sat $53,045,503 $365,524,966 $373,000,000 $254,600,000 1.465 8.7% 73.7% 26th Payment 12,895,284
25 06/23/21 Wed $53,594,505 $389,084,907 $394,000,000 $268,900,000 1.465 8.8% 76.0% 27th Payment 13,540,048
26 06/26/21 Sat $64,715,514 $417,533,602 $430,000,000 $293,500,000 1.465 10.5% 78.5% 28th Payment 14,217,050
27 06/30/21 Wed $64,313,406 $417,356,837 $0 1.465 10.4% 80.8% 29th Payment 14,927,903
28 07/03/21 Sat $80,894,392 $452,917,705 $0 1.465 12.9% 83.3% 30th Payment 15,674,298
29 07/07/21 Wed $77,176,087 $451,283,152 $0 1.465 12.4% 85.3%
30 07/10/21 Sat $101,117,990 $495,734,237 $0 1.465 15.9% 87.7% Total 253,000,000
31 07/14/21 Wed $92,611,305 $491,994,730 $0 1.465 14.7% 89.5%
32 07/17/21 Sat $126,397,488 $547,558,586 $0 1.465 19.4% 91.5%

$20,000,000 Cash Value $13,700,000

Graduated PaymentsCOVERAGE

IF the current draw has at least one Jackpot Winner, prize would reset to 

NOTES:
(1)  The ACTUAL JACKPOT column shows the expected funded jackpot, unless guaranteed, but is 
subject to annuity rates available upon a competitive bid following an election for the annuity.
(2)  The probability of getting hit on a particular draw is shown in the DRAW COVERAGE column.  The 
probability of getting hit in the current or a previous draw is shown in the CUMULATIVE COVERAGE 
column.
Guarantee:  Jackpot starts at $20 million and increases by a minimum of $2 million.

GPEST (CFS) 5/26/2021


